Overview
Home appliance controls are changing from
purely mechanical to fully electronic as
microcontrollers are incorporated into the
designs.
The migration in the industry from
mechanical to electromechanical control,
then to full electronic control has been

should be a different temperature than
the dairy shelf.
Freescale Ordering InformationNote
Part Number Product Highlights Additional Information
DSP56F801 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer, and 8 K Program Flash;
1 K Program RAM, 2 K Data Flash, and 1 K Data RAM; MCU-Friendly Instruction
Set; OnCE for Debug; On-Chip Relaxation Oscillator; 2 K BootFLASH; Up to 11
GPIO Available in a 48-Pin LQFP
DSP56F802 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer, and 8 K Program Flash;
1 K Program RAM, 2 K Data Flash, and 1 K Data RAM; MCU-Friendly Instruction
Set; OnCE for Debug; On-Chip Relaxation Oscillator, 2 K BootFLASH; Up to
4 GPIO Available in a 32-Pin LQFP
DSP56F803 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, CAN, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer, and 8 K Program
Flash; 1 K Program RAM, 2 K Data Flash, and 1 K Data RAM; MCU-Friendly
Instruction Set; OnCE for Debug; On-Chip Relaxation Oscillator; 2 K BootFLASH;
Up to 16 GPIO Available in a 100-Pin LQFP
MC33289 Dual High-Side Switch for Inductive Loads, 2 x 40 mΩ www.freescale.com/analog
MC33794 Electric Field Imaging Device
MC33972 22 Input Multiple Switch Detection Interface with Suppressed Wake-Up
MC33975 22 Input Multiple Switch Detection Interface with Higher Wetting Current
MC33993 22 input Multiple Switch Detection Interface
MC34927 Three Phase FET Pre-Driver
MC56F8122 40 MHz, 40 MIPS, 40 KB Flash, and 8 KB RAM with 2 SPI, 2 SCI, ADC, COP, PLL,
2 Quad Timers; MCU-Friendly Instruction Set; Enhanced OnCE for Debug;
Industrial (-40°C to 105°C) with Up to 21 GPIOs in a 48-Pin LQFP